
Name City Country Email Primary Number Alternate 

Number
Gisela Denk Goellersdorf Austria office@gd-horsetraining.at

Klaus Fock Feldkirchen Austria klaus.fock@aon.at 01-14366410124 43-7233 70051

Gerald Freitag Rohrbach Austria jackjudith@yahoo.com 43-6609409935 43-6769409935

Simon Friedle Pflach Austria s.friedle@pflach.tirol.gv.at 43-6764292203

Hannes Gaube Wildon Austria hannes.gaube@gmx.at

Barbara Hengge Gross Enzersdorf Austria barbara.hengge@a1.net

Hilde Jarc Wien Austria hilde.jarc@chello.at

Sylvia Katschker Feldkirchen/ Donau Austria sylvia.katschker@aon.at

Manuela Kirsteuer Unterdanegg Austria manuela.kirsteuer@gmx.at

43-6643732021

43-676931 8422 43-171100 4827

01-14366446196 01-14366446196

Markus Morawitz Mattersburg Austria info@fm-reiners.at 43-26266433243-6767705531

Dennis Schulz WR Neustadt Austria d.schulz@gmx.at 43-267282212 43-6643570058

Jan Boogaerts Westerlo Belgium boogaerts.jan@pandora.be 32-49758994032-16696859

Sunshine Cowan Hamipre Belgium sunshine.cowan@lewb.be

Anthony Ward Opvelp (Bierbeek) Belgium lrqh@telenet.be

James Gerdes Hansen Regstrup Denmark dj.reining@mail.dk

Mariannick Domont-Perret Saussay France domontperret@gmail.com

32-485184584

011-32-16-72-01-16  32 475687217 
45-59473016

33-608750583

Christine Dupon Hecken France chris080575@gmail.com 33-0954821841 33-0606506818

Yonnel Estival Vitry Aux, Loges France contact@kingsvalley-qh.com 33-38593144 33-615401255

Christophe Kayser Vitry Aux Loges France chri.kayser@gmail.com 06-8152 48 59

Gregory Legrand Villette France legrandgr@wanadoo.fr 33-603001151

Andrea Pappaianni Eygalieres France pappaianni.andrea@neuf.fr 33-490906596

Franck Perret Saussay France ride.foremotion@wanadoo.fr 01-133607056899 33-237417391

Michele Pfender Laheycourt France mpfender@wanadoo.fr 33-329787130 06-23124858

Reno Pommier Charbost France renoreining@gmail.com 33-635340381

Julie Quinot Jarrie France julie.quinot@wanadoo.fr 33-630331202

David Roux Entraigues France rouxdavid@wanadoo.fr

Maik Bartmann Osthofen Germany info@vineyardranch.com 49-1726248016

Birgit Baumgart Ebern Germany teddy_2005@hotmail.de

Bernd Boden Erkelenz Germany Bb-westerntraining@web.de 49-1758925918 

Kerstin Burges Muenchen Germany kerstin.burges@t-online.de 49-911882667 49-1624086347

Bettina Egenter Balingen Germany info@egh-online.de 49-1737045288

Laura E Faris Haselbach Germany lefaris@gmail.com

Susanne Haug Trochtelfingen Germany susanne_haug@t-online.de 0049-71242461 0049-1717195692
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Tanja Herrmann Bratek Gladenbach Germany herrmannbratek@gmx.de

Ralf Hesselschwerdt Sasbach Germany info@rhhorsetraining.de

Ulrich (Uli) Kofler Markt Indersdorf Germany uli.kofler@freenet.de

Steffen Kraft Vilsbiburg Germany steffenkraft.vib@t-online.de

Henry Kuehnel Fladungen Germany info@hk-performancehorses.de

George Maschalani Erbach Germany george@freestyleranch.de

49-64629263755 49-1636134479

49-7243373857

49-81362284201 49-17622849746  
49-1719305328

49-06062-63131

Sonja Merkle Gaggenau Germany s.merkle@web.de 49-1632504616 49-722467032

Rolf Peterka Schermbeck Germany info@rpeterka.de 49-1721662790

Harry Quint Mettweiler Germany quint-quarterhorses@t-online.de 06-7837698

Kevin Quint Gefrees Germany kev2704@web.de

Juliane Rossner Alfdorf Germany juliane.rossner@ives.de 49-1774739109

Susa Sauer Rieden Germany susa.sauer@gmx.de 49-1772326971

Alex Tuzakov Giekau OT Gottesgabe Germany alex@ttcreining.com 49-1734444914

Adi Wagner Gaimersheim Germany wagneradi@t-online.de 49-84585405

Susanne Virginia Zahner Babenhausen Germany svzahner@web.de 01-149152273772

Dagmar Zenker Muenster Germany dagmar.zenker@freenet.de 49-1722398668 49-251211316

Rodrigo Alberti Robecchetto Coninduno Italy albertirodrigo@tiscali.it 39-0331874995 39-3387291338

Francesco Andrea Barbagli Talignano- Sala Baganza Italy barbagli79@gmail.com 39-0521833680 39-3408945344

Ricky Bordignon Vicenza Italy ricky.bordignon@gmail.com 39-3483806676

Massimiliano (Max) Canu Gaggio in piano (mo) Italy canumassimiliano@libero.it 39-3384496244

Dario Carmignani Nepi (Vt) Italy carmignani.d@gmail.com +390761527117 +393393055346

Gabriele Carrarini Buttigliera D Asti Italy gabrielemilan@libero.it 39-0118001726 39-0119921264

Paolo Carraro San Macario Di Ferno Italy p_carraro@yahoo.com 39-3473564686

Paola Corna Bariano Italy grc@axia.it 39-0363958311

Ahmad Del Jooye Sabeti Calenzano Italy ahmadd@tin.it 33-87311287

Enrico Giaretta Crespino Italy enrico.giaretta@kafert.it 39-3478954185

Pasquale Lamacchia Matera Italy p.lamacchia@tiscali.it 39-3482778551

Aldo Lorenzoni lomagna Italy aldo.lorenzoni@virgilio.it 39-3395362037 39-3395362037

Lara Maiocchi Borgarello Italy maiocchilara@gmail.com 39-335275158

Manuela Maiocchi Borgarello Italy manumaio28@libero.it 39-3355311527

Eleonora Malerba Varallo Pombia Italy eleonona.malerba@libero.it 39-321956805 39-347322228

Michelangelo Martinatto Piossasco Torino (TO) Italy annamariasardo@virgilio.it 00-393355298181 39-0119041816

Walter Martini Agrate Brianza Italy wmartini69@yahoo.com 34-89892929

Tullio Mascarello Porzano Di Leno Italy mscsrl@hotmail.it 03-09038242

Filippo Masi Monteroni d'arbia Italy filippomasi67@gmail.com 39-0577377209 39-0577377255

Alessandro Meconi Castel Gandolfo Italy info@alexmeconi.com 39-3284824626 39-3312308972
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Alessandro Milani Monza Italy millyreiner@libero.it 39-3474833933

Maura Moraglione Brescia Italy moraglionemaura@gmail.com 39-3428666281 39-3467688236

Pierre Ouellet Mazze Italy horseacademy@hotmail.com 39-336416068

Giovanni Fano Pagani Suno Italy sunus2002@gmail.com

Alessandro Pavoni Roma Italy pavoniale@tiscali.it 39-3313727456 39-3924728219

Roberto Prevosti Erbusco BS Italy roberto.prevosti@alice.it 39-3312466222

Enrico Righetti Costermano Italy righetti.e@tiscali.it 39-3392025507 39-3392025507

Stefano Alunno Rufini S. Sisto Italy stefanoalunnorufini@gmail.com 07-55280497 34-07694657

Carlo Umberto Scauzillo Marcianise Italy andreadolaina@libero.it 39-823838728

Francesco Schippa Corciano Italy f.schippa@alice.it 39-75697 9147 39-3475174486

Laura Signo Lainate Italy raffaellotim@libero.it 39-3336121123

Giuseppe Stanzione Rescaldina Italy stanzione.giuseppe@gmail.com 39-3498113170

Carol Lynn Telford Lunghezza Italy telfordcarol@gmail.com 39-3392503433

Giulia Trusgnich Cividale Del Fruili Italy giulia.trusgnich@virgilio.it 39-432732222 33-91397501

Alberto Villani Gaggio Di Plano Italy bonnivillani@gmail.com 39-0599 38429 39-3333065058

Mauro Vittorelli Olgiate Olona Italy m.vittorelli@alice.it 03-31641968 39-3474797 358

Astrid Bouwmeester Boskoop Netherlands eukie@planet.nl 0031620107424 0031620107424

Patricia Huijberts Waalre Netherlands huijbertshorse@live.nl 31-653359261

Roy Van Der Hoeven Wijdewormer Netherlands royvanderhoeven@hotmail.nl 31-756351171

David R Young Vorstenbosch Netherlands info@burgmeijerqh.com 31-413352961 31-413352961

Rieky Young Vorstenbosch Netherlands info@burgmeijerqh.com 01-131413352961

Magdalena Szarszewska Kurzetnik Poland m.szarszewska@plqha.com 001148609500795

Eugenio Latorre Castellbell I El Vilar Spain eugenioreiners@gmail.com 34-629023988 34-938341036

Maj-Britt Lemay Torre Pacheco Spain lemayqh@hotmail.com 46-431362300 46-761476225

Richard Lemay Torre Pacheco Spain lemayqh@hotmail.com 46-431362300 46-708371378

Josefin Blomqvist Bjorklinge Sweden sweject@yahoo.com 46-18378130

Steve Clinch Hoerby Sweden steve@tphsweden.se 46-709840 355

Markus Haeberlin Muellheim (Thargaun) Switzerland markus.haeberlin@bluewin.ch 41-793287816 41-793287816

Sari Hebert Le Grand-Saconnex Switzerland st.hebert@sunrise.ch 41-786361418 41-786361418

Nicole Kubli Fehraltorf Switzerland kubli@pa.ethz.ch 41-796137064 41-446326613

Simone Reiss Auslikon Switzerland info@simonereiss.ch 41-434952791 41-786214169

Francois Zurcher Chavannes- Des Bois Switzerland cfz.fiduciaire@lanset.ch 41-792036163 41-792036163

Douglas G. Allen Sandhurst United Kingdom dallen5555@aol.com 44-1580850801 44-1580830710

Roger Brazeau Somerest United Kingdom cn77540@gmail.com 44-1225427218

Adam Heaton Bath United Kingdom adam.heaton@btopenworld.com 00441225427218




